
Question on notice no. 127

Portfolio question number: SQ24-000243

2023-24 Additional estimates

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Committee, Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Senator Bridget McKenzie: asked the Airservices Australia on 22 February 2024—

(1.What percentage of staff have agency credit cards?
2.From a financial management perspective how much time is used to administer employee credit cards?
Answer —
Please find answer attached
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Committee Question Number: 127

Departmental Question Number: SQ24-000243

Division/Agency Name: Agency - Airservices Australia

Hansard Reference: Written (22 February 2024)

Topic: AIRSERVICES - Credit Cards

Senator Bridget McKenzie asked:

1. What percentage of staff have agency credit cards?
2. From a financial management perspective how much time is used to administer employee credit cards?

Answer:

1. 29.5% of staff have agency credit cards.

2. Airservices has a specific Business Services Specialist role (approximately 1 FTE) dedicated to credit card and system support.

